

CLR No. 17 of 2013

Hon'ble Servesh Kumar Gupta, J.

Mr. K.S. Rawal, Advocate for the revisionist.

Mr. D.P. Mittal, Advocate holding brief of Mr. Vivek Pathak, Advocate for the respondents.

Learned counsel for the revisionist seeks adjournment, which is not opposed by learned counsel for the respondents.

So, on his request, list this revision in due course.

(Servesh Kumar Gupta, J.)
20.11.2015