

CLR No.17 of 2013

**Hon'ble Manoj K. Tiwari, J.**

Mr. P.S. Bisht, Advocate for the revisionist.

Mr. Vivek Pathak, Advocate for the respondents.

At the request of learned counsel for the revisionist, list this matter in the week commencing 15.07.2019.

*Arpan*

**(Manoj K. Tiwari, J.)**

04.07.2019