

CLR No. 17 of 2013

**Hon'ble Manoj K. Tiwari, J.**

Mr. P.S. Bisht, Advocate for the revisionist.

Mr. Shubhra Rastogi, Advocate, holding brief of Mr. Vivek Pathak, Advocate for respondents.

Mr. Shubhra Rastogi, Advocate, holding brief of Mr. Vivek Pathak, Advocate for the respondents seeks an adjournment on the ground that Mr. Arvind Vashistha, arguing counsel is not well today.

On his request, list this matter in the first week of December, 2019.

Navin

**(Manoj K. Tiwari, J.)**

21.11.2019