

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	<u>31.12.2021</u>		<p>CLR No.17 of 2013  <b><u>Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.</u></b></p> <p>Heard Mr. Siddhartha Singh, learned counsel for the revisionist and Mr. Nikhil Singhal, learned counsel for the respondents.</p> <p>The learned counsel for the respondents submitted that the respondent no.4-Smt. Pushpa Devi has died yesterday. He further submitted that the legal representatives of the deceased respondent no.4 are already on record.</p> <p>The learned counsel for the revisionist requested two weeks' time to take necessary steps.</p> <p>On the request of both the parties, list this case on 24.02.2022.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>(Alok Kumar Verma, J.)</b> 31.12.2021</p> <p>JKJ/Neha</p>