

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	<u>24.02.2022</u>		<p>CLR No.17 of 2013  <b><u>Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.</u></b></p> <p>Heard Mr. Siddhartha Singh, learned counsel for the revisionist and Mr. Nikhil Singhal, learned counsel for the respondent nos. 1 to 3.</p> <p>Heard on the amendment application, filed by the revisionist.</p> <p>The learned counsel for the revisionist submitted that during the pendency of the present revision, the respondent no.4, namely, Smt. Pushpa Sharma has expired on 29.12.2021 and this information was provided by the learned counsel for the respondents on 31.12.2021.</p> <p>The learned counsel for the revisionist further submitted that the respondent no.1 is son of the deceased-respondent no.4 and respondent nos. 2 &amp; 3 are daughters of the deceased-respondent no.4, who are the only legal heirs of the deceased of the respondent no.4. and as such, substitution is not called for and the word "deceased" needs to be written after the name and parentage of deceased respondent no.4 in the cause title of the revision.</p> <p>The learned counsel for the respondent has no objection.</p> <p>The said amendment application (IA No.6181 of 2022) is allowed.</p> <p>The learned counsel for the revisionist requested one week's time to file an amended array of parties.</p> <p>Post this case on 24.03.2022.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>(Alok Kumar Verma, J.)</b> 24.02.2022</p> <p>Neha</p>

--	--	--	--