

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>CLR No. 17 of 2013</p> <p><b><u>Hon'ble Vivek Bharti Sharma, J.</u></b></p> <p>Mr. Siddhartha Singh, counsel for the revisionist.</p> <p>2. Mr. Nikhil Singhal, counsel for the respondents.</p> <p>3. Learned counsel for the revisionist would submit that though it is an admitted case of the parties that the revisionist was the tenant of Mukundi Lal (since deceased) but the property in dispute had since transferred, the respondents/plaintiffs were not the only transferee, therefore, the points of determination as proposed in the Application No. 6179 of 2021 are needed to be framed for the conclusive determination of the decision of the present revision.</p> <p>4. Learned counsel for the respondent seeks adjournment to place case law on the point that no new point for determination is needed to be framed.</p> <p>5. In the interest of justice, request is allowed.</p> <p>6. List this case on 22.06.2023.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>(Vivek Bharti Sharma, J.)</b> 19.06.2023</p> <p>Mamta</p>

--	--	--	--