

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	10.07.2024		<p>CLR No.17 of 2013 <u>Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.</u></p> <p>Heard Mr. Siddhartha Singh, learned counsel for the revisionist and Mr. Nikhil Singhal, learned counsel for the respondents.</p> <p>2. Both the parties have requested for paper books.</p> <p>3. Registry is directed to prepare the paper books and supply the same to the learned counsel for the parties, as per Rules.</p> <p>4. Mr. Siddhartha Singh, Advocate has sought three weeks' time to inform the Court regarding the compliance of the order dated 01.03.2013.</p> <p>5. List on 22.08.2024 for final hearing positively under the same head.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Alok Kumar Verma, J.) 10.07.2024</p> <p>Pant/</p>